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PRESS RELEASE 

WEEKLY COMMUNICATION REGARDING SHARE BUY-BACK PROGRAMME  

PURCHASED No. 1,230,000 SHARES (EQUAL TO 0.12% OF THE ORDINARY SHARE CAPITAL) 

OVERALL EQUIVALENT: €3.2 MILLIONS 

 
Milan, March 16, 2026 – Webuild informs that it has purchased, in the period March 9-13, 2026 
included, no. 1,230,000 ordinary treasury shares (equal to 0.12% of the ordinary share capital and 
3.06% of the total volume of the exchanged shares in the aforementioned period) for an overall 
countervalue of €3,219,123.38.  
 
In light of the above, the total amount of ordinary treasury shares held by the company as of March 
13, 2026, amounts to 30,264,906 ordinary treasury shares, the equivalent of 2.974% of the ordinary 
share capital. 
 
Below, attached, the details of the purchases made (through the intermediary Intermonte S.p.A.) and 
the operations carried out in the aforementioned period, in detail. 
 

DATE No. SHARES 
PURCHASED 

AVERAGE UNIT PRICE 
(Euro) 

COUNTERVALUE 
(Euro) 

09/03/2026 100,000 2.9498 294,976.60 

12/03/2026 400,000 2.7485 1,099,405.20 

13/03/2026 730,000 2.4996 1,824,741.58 

TOTAL 1,230,000 2.6172 3,219,123.38 
 

*** 
Webuild is a global leader in the construction of large, complex infrastructure, with a focus on sustainable mobility, 
hydropower, water treatment and supply, and green buildings. It has long been recognised as the world’s top contractor in 
the water infrastructure sector. Active in approximately 50 countries, the Group employs some 95,000 people directly and 
indirectly of over 125 nationalities. With 120 years of history and over 3,700 completed projects, Webuild boasts a track 
record that includes 13,686 kilometres of railways, 895 kilometres of metros, 82,708 kilometres of roads and highways, 1,023 
kilometres of bridges and viaducts, 3,466 kilometres of tunnels, and 320 dams and hydropower plants. Among its most iconic 
delivered projects are the Grand Ethiopian Renaissance Dam, the expansion of the Panama Canal, the Long Beach 
International Gateway in the United States, the Second Bosphorus Bridge in Turkey, the Riachuelo environmental restoration 
system in Argentina, and new metro lines in cities such as Copenhagen, Paris, Rome, Milan, Naples, Doha, Thessaloniki, and 
Riyadh. Among those under construction are strategic public works in Italy, such as the New Genoa Breakwater, the Brenner 
Base Tunnel, the Pedemontana Lombarda Highway, Rome Metro’s Line C, sections of high-speed and/or high-capacity 
railways between Genoa and Milan, Verona and Padua, Naples and Bari, and Palermo, Catania and Messina. Abroad, there 
is the Snowy 2.0 hydropower scheme in Australia and key sections of the Grand Paris Express in France. As of December 31, 
2025, the Group reported total revenues of €13.6 billion and a total order backlog of €58.4 billion, with over 95% of the 
construction backlog aligned with the United Nations Sustainable Development Goals. Webuild is headquartered in Italy and 
subject to the direction and coordination of Salini Costruttori S.p.A. Listed on the Milan Stock Exchange (WBD; WBD.MI; 
WBD:IM), its stock is included in the MIB ESG index of Italy’s leading blue-chip companies for ESG practices. 
 

More information at www.webuildgroup.com 

 
 

Contacts:   
Media Relations 
Francesca Romana Chiarano 
Tel. +39 02 44422147 
Email: f.chiarano@webuildgroup.com  

 Investor Relations 
Amarilda Karaj 
Tel. +39 06 677626975 
Email : a.karaj@webuildgroup.com  

http://www.webuildgroup.com/
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https://www.facebook.com/WebuildGroupOfficial/
https://twitter.com/Webuild_Group
https://www.webuildvalue.com/it/index.html
https://www.linkedin.com/company/salini-impregilo
https://www.youtube.com/user/SaliniImpregilo
https://instagram.com/salini_impregilo/
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OPERATIONS IN DETAIL  
Date Price (Euro) no. shares purchased Time 

09/03/2026 2.954 1666 12:57:28 
09/03/2026 2.952 1000 12:58:44 
09/03/2026 2.952 1000 12:58:44 
09/03/2026 2.952 1051 12:58:53 
09/03/2026 2.952 750 12:58:53 
09/03/2026 2.952 699 12:58:53 
09/03/2026 2.95 199 13:07:50 
09/03/2026 2.954 1000 13:10:18 
09/03/2026 2.954 1000 13:10:18 
09/03/2026 2.954 1354 13:10:18 
09/03/2026 2.954 1646 13:10:18 
09/03/2026 2.954 3321 13:12:34 
09/03/2026 2.956 3330 13:17:05 
09/03/2026 2.954 5000 13:18:48 
09/03/2026 2.95 244 13:23:47 
09/03/2026 2.95 2557 13:29:08 
09/03/2026 2.948 5000 13:33:59 
09/03/2026 2.932 325 14:01:57 
09/03/2026 2.932 442 14:01:57 
09/03/2026 2.942 711 14:04:41 
09/03/2026 2.942 2616 14:04:41 
09/03/2026 2.942 46 14:20:16 
09/03/2026 2.942 3291 14:20:16 
09/03/2026 2.94 1925 14:23:50 
09/03/2026 2.94 2295 14:29:36 
09/03/2026 2.938 5000 14:30:21 
09/03/2026 2.934 3347 14:37:33 
09/03/2026 2.928 3322 14:46:13 
09/03/2026 2.91 3335 14:55:10 
09/03/2026 2.938 3330 15:05:19 
09/03/2026 2.928 3316 15:06:08 
09/03/2026 2.952 3339 15:16:41 
09/03/2026 2.956 3348 15:30:05 
09/03/2026 2.966 3337 15:41:19 
09/03/2026 2.962 3330 15:53:58 
09/03/2026 2.954 3316 16:05:45 
09/03/2026 2.962 3347 16:16:59 
09/03/2026 2.968 3344 16:30:11 
09/03/2026 2.962 1498 16:42:06 
09/03/2026 2.958 2690 16:48:04 
09/03/2026 2.97 1000 17:27:19 
09/03/2026 2.97 714 17:27:19 
09/03/2026 2.97 860 17:27:19 
09/03/2026 2.97 860 17:27:19 
09/03/2026 2.97 400 17:27:19 
09/03/2026 2.97 4499 17:27:19 
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12/03/2026 2.782 15100 09:56:11 
12/03/2026 2.782 4900 09:56:11 
12/03/2026 2.85 700 10:00:42 
12/03/2026 2.85 348 10:00:42 
12/03/2026 2.85 790 10:00:42 
12/03/2026 2.85 1327 10:00:42 
12/03/2026 2.85 1728 10:00:42 
12/03/2026 2.85 15107 10:00:42 
12/03/2026 2.85 890 10:01:25 
12/03/2026 2.85 345 10:01:25 
12/03/2026 2.85 18765 10:01:25 
12/03/2026 2.85 2000 10:01:31 
12/03/2026 2.85 214 10:01:41 
12/03/2026 2.85 339 10:01:41 
12/03/2026 2.85 37447 10:01:41 
12/03/2026 2.84 4173 10:08:23 
12/03/2026 2.788 3905 10:13:46 
12/03/2026 2.802 771 10:22:25 
12/03/2026 2.802 3103 10:22:25 
12/03/2026 2.794 4167 10:30:45 
12/03/2026 2.752 933 10:39:32 
12/03/2026 2.752 3230 10:39:32 
12/03/2026 2.724 4165 10:48:22 
12/03/2026 2.724 4162 10:57:40 
12/03/2026 2.698 4167 11:06:28 
12/03/2026 2.696 750 11:09:59 
12/03/2026 2.702 705 11:10:11 
12/03/2026 2.702 549 11:10:11 
12/03/2026 2.702 1487 11:10:11 
12/03/2026 2.702 7259 11:10:11 
12/03/2026 2.708 10000 11:12:15 
12/03/2026 2.7 10000 11:13:52 
12/03/2026 2.696 946 11:13:52 
12/03/2026 2.702 3900 11:15:09 
12/03/2026 2.702 273 11:15:09 
12/03/2026 2.696 14203 11:16:02 
12/03/2026 2.696 4101 11:16:02 
12/03/2026 2.69 51 11:31:57 
12/03/2026 2.704 248 14:04:16 
12/03/2026 2.704 9 14:04:16 
12/03/2026 2.704 2823 14:04:16 
12/03/2026 2.704 7177 14:04:16 
12/03/2026 2.71 496 14:04:32 
12/03/2026 2.71 2504 14:04:32 
12/03/2026 2.704 2161 14:04:38 
12/03/2026 2.71 10000 14:05:24 
12/03/2026 2.71 10000 14:05:27 
12/03/2026 2.71 1800 14:05:27 
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12/03/2026 2.71 1000 14:05:50 
12/03/2026 2.71 5328 14:05:54 
12/03/2026 2.71 645 14:05:54 
12/03/2026 2.71 3027 14:05:54 
12/03/2026 2.71 5782 14:05:54 
12/03/2026 2.714 1000 14:07:51 
12/03/2026 2.714 452 14:07:51 
12/03/2026 2.714 2 14:07:51 
12/03/2026 2.714 783 14:07:51 
12/03/2026 2.714 5723 14:07:51 
12/03/2026 2.714 2040 14:07:51 
12/03/2026 2.72 12500 15:43:24 
12/03/2026 2.72 12000 15:44:15 
12/03/2026 2.72 500 15:44:15 
12/03/2026 2.72 2606 15:44:15 
12/03/2026 2.738 498 15:46:01 
12/03/2026 2.738 1896 15:46:01 
12/03/2026 2.728 365 17:13:09 
12/03/2026 2.728 448 17:13:09 
12/03/2026 2.728 588 17:13:09 
12/03/2026 2.728 156 17:13:09 
12/03/2026 2.728 656 17:13:09 
12/03/2026 2.728 90 17:13:09 
12/03/2026 2.728 700 17:13:09 
12/03/2026 2.728 6997 17:13:09 
12/03/2026 2.734 4858 17:18:17 
12/03/2026 2.734 5142 17:18:17 
12/03/2026 2.732 2539 17:20:49 
12/03/2026 2.732 479 17:20:49 
12/03/2026 2.732 422 17:20:52 
12/03/2026 2.732 1560 17:20:53 
12/03/2026 2.732 2000 17:25:28 
12/03/2026 2.732 2000 17:25:35 
12/03/2026 2.732 1000 17:25:55 
12/03/2026 2.73 2000 17:26:22 
12/03/2026 2.732 2097 17:26:22 
12/03/2026 2.732 750 17:26:22 
12/03/2026 2.732 3719 17:26:22 
12/03/2026 2.732 1434 17:26:22 
12/03/2026 2.728 10000 17:26:48 
12/03/2026 2.712 20000 17:35:03 
12/03/2026 2.712 10563 17:35:03 
12/03/2026 2.712 1555 17:35:03 
12/03/2026 2.712 3241 17:35:03 
12/03/2026 2.712 1311 17:35:03 
12/03/2026 2.712 33330 17:35:03 
13/03/2026 2.576 15000 09:30:49 
13/03/2026 2.576 15000 09:31:58 
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13/03/2026 2.576 15000 09:31:58 
13/03/2026 2.576 5000 09:31:58 
13/03/2026 2.572 15000 15:31:41 
13/03/2026 2.572 15000 15:31:41 
13/03/2026 2.572 734 15:31:41 
13/03/2026 2.572 1712 15:32:44 
13/03/2026 2.572 12554 15:33:50 
13/03/2026 2.572 5000 15:33:50 
13/03/2026 2.5 50000 17:08:52 
13/03/2026 2.492 566 17:11:03 
13/03/2026 2.492 1 17:11:14 
13/03/2026 2.492 122 17:11:20 
13/03/2026 2.492 44 17:11:27 
13/03/2026 2.492 9370 17:11:34 
13/03/2026 2.492 134 17:11:40 
13/03/2026 2.492 569 17:11:47 
13/03/2026 2.492 43 17:11:55 
13/03/2026 2.492 1500 17:12:15 
13/03/2026 2.492 15 17:12:15 
13/03/2026 2.492 37636 17:12:34 
13/03/2026 2.492 3034 17:13:50 
13/03/2026 2.492 185 17:13:52 
13/03/2026 2.492 46781 17:13:55 
13/03/2026 2.486 3329 17:17:47 
13/03/2026 2.49 1067 17:17:47 
13/03/2026 2.49 343 17:17:47 
13/03/2026 2.49 582 17:17:47 
13/03/2026 2.49 701 17:17:47 
13/03/2026 2.49 1356 17:17:47 
13/03/2026 2.49 500 17:17:47 
13/03/2026 2.49 623 17:17:47 
13/03/2026 2.49 5992 17:17:47 
13/03/2026 2.49 1320 17:17:47 
13/03/2026 2.49 1500 17:18:05 
13/03/2026 2.494 125 17:20:09 
13/03/2026 2.494 14 17:20:15 
13/03/2026 2.494 9 17:20:22 
13/03/2026 2.494 2 17:20:30 
13/03/2026 2.494 2715 17:20:48 
13/03/2026 2.494 23 17:20:48 
13/03/2026 2.494 795 17:20:51 
13/03/2026 2.494 4 17:20:51 
13/03/2026 2.494 1600 17:20:53 
13/03/2026 2.494 6 17:20:56 
13/03/2026 2.494 1500 17:20:59 
13/03/2026 2.494 886 17:21:00 
13/03/2026 2.494 32 17:21:03 
13/03/2026 2.494 35 17:21:04 
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13/03/2026 2.494 380 17:21:11 
13/03/2026 2.494 95 17:21:35 
13/03/2026 2.498 234 17:21:44 
13/03/2026 2.498 666 17:21:44 
13/03/2026 2.498 1453 17:21:44 
13/03/2026 2.498 1187 17:21:44 
13/03/2026 2.498 46 17:21:44 
13/03/2026 2.498 6701 17:21:44 
13/03/2026 2.498 21105 17:21:44 
13/03/2026 2.498 4624 17:21:44 
13/03/2026 2.494 593 17:21:45 
13/03/2026 2.494 147 17:21:50 
13/03/2026 2.494 2274 17:22:36 
13/03/2026 2.494 894 17:23:03 
13/03/2026 2.494 34542 17:23:14 
13/03/2026 2.492 7000 17:25:01 
13/03/2026 2.492 4340 17:25:11 
13/03/2026 2.492 12791 17:25:13 
13/03/2026 2.496 74 17:26:11 
13/03/2026 2.496 449 17:26:11 
13/03/2026 2.496 1350 17:26:11 
13/03/2026 2.496 16026 17:26:12 
13/03/2026 2.496 1000 17:26:12 
13/03/2026 2.496 2497 17:26:12 
13/03/2026 2.496 8572 17:26:16 
13/03/2026 2.496 1002 17:26:17 
13/03/2026 2.496 1031 17:26:27 
13/03/2026 2.496 550 17:26:28 
13/03/2026 2.496 13300 17:26:31 
13/03/2026 2.496 4149 17:26:32 
13/03/2026 2.492 4340 17:27:35 
13/03/2026 2.496 1198 17:27:56 
13/03/2026 2.496 669 17:27:56 
13/03/2026 2.496 1149 17:27:56 
13/03/2026 2.496 4531 17:27:56 
13/03/2026 2.496 913 17:27:56 
13/03/2026 2.496 41540 17:27:56 
13/03/2026 2.492 247 17:28:01 
13/03/2026 2.492 1468 17:28:01 
13/03/2026 2.492 542 17:28:02 
13/03/2026 2.492 1531 17:28:03 
13/03/2026 2.492 1700 17:28:04 
13/03/2026 2.492 1008 17:28:05 
13/03/2026 2.492 3500 17:28:06 
13/03/2026 2.492 669 17:28:08 
13/03/2026 2.492 935 17:28:09 
13/03/2026 2.492 9929 17:28:13 
13/03/2026 2.476 13256 17:35:29 
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13/03/2026 2.476 16744 17:35:29 
13/03/2026 2.476 2970 17:35:29 
13/03/2026 2.476 3793 17:35:29 
13/03/2026 2.476 19252 17:35:29 
13/03/2026 2.476 9175 17:35:29 
13/03/2026 2.476 3289 17:35:29 
13/03/2026 2.476 23345 17:35:29 
13/03/2026 2.476 3390 17:35:29 
13/03/2026 2.476 34786 17:35:29 
13/03/2026 2.476 100000 17:35:29 
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